Rule 2.33

{a) Insert full
name(s} and
address(es) of
administrator(s)

*Delete as
applicable

Contact Details:

The Insolvency Act 1986

Form 2.17B

2.17B

Statement of administrator’s proposals

Name of Company

The Media Buzz Limited

Company number

03839629

in the
High Court of Justice

Court case number
15046 of 2009

{full name of court)

I/'We (a)

Stephen Katz
Fisher Partners
Acre House

11-15 William Road
London

NW1 3ER

David Birne

Fisher Partners
Acre House

11-15 William Road
Londen

NW1 3ER

attach a copy of *my/our proposals in respect of the administration of the above company.

A copy of these proposals was sent to all known creditors on

(b) 3 August 2009

Signed

Dated

Joint / Administrator(s)

J’/’A’/oﬁ'

You do not have to give any contact
information in the box opposite but if
you do, it will help Companies House to
contact you if there is a query on the

form.

The contact information that you give
will be visible to researchers of the

public record

MR

06!08!2009

COMPANIES HOUSE

David Birne

Fisher Partners
Acre House

11-15 William Road

‘London

NwW1 3ER

020 7388 7000
DX Number DX Exchange

When you have completed and signed this form, please send it to the
Registrar of Companies at:-

.Companies House, Crown Way, Cardiff CF14 3UZ DX 33050 Cardiff




Please ask for : Mark Adams FISheI'

TO ALL CREDITORS

Our Ref: SMK/DLB/SHD/MPA/M1Y88/9

3 August 2009

Dear Sirs

THE MEDIA BUZZ LIMITED - IN ADMINISTRATION (“THE COMPANY"”)

I wrote to all creditors on 16 June 2009 to explamn that David Birne and I were appointed as Joint
Administrators to the Company on 15 June 2009

The Joint Administrators are now required to call an inital meeting of creditors at which our
Statement of Proposals will be presented, setting cut the way in which we propose to achieve the

purpose of the Admmistration.

This meetng has now been scheduled to take place at 11:00am on 21 August 2009 at Acre

House, 11-15 Wilham Road, London, NW1 3ER.

At this meeting creditors will be asked to consider:

®*  The Jont Administrators’ Proposals

®»  Whether or not to establish a creditors’ committee

* The approval of the basis of the Jomnr Adnumstrators’ remuneration

*  Approving the automatc discharge from hability of the Joint Administrators following
completion of the Administration

Enclosed with this letter are the following documents:
*  Fommal notice of the meeting of creditors (Form 2.20B)

*  Report and Statement of Proposals of the Joint Administrators .
Fisher Partners

Acre House,
11-15 William Road,
London NwW1 3ER,

Fisher Partnars is a division of HW Fisher & Company. Chartered Accountants A lisi of the names of the /— f

partners is opan to inspection at our offices. All of the insolvency practitioners in the firm are licensed by The = R3 !

Institute of Charlered Accounts in England and Wales, except Andrew Segal who is licensed by the Secretary of L'e::lafngﬁdgc i\ ot
ArEram ——a—

State for Business, Enterprise and Regulatory Reform. Registered ta carry out audit wock and regutated for a

range of investment business activities by The Institute of Chartered Accountants in England and Wales.
Also in Watford: Acre House, 3-5 Hyde Road, Watford, Hertfordshire WD17 4WP, United Kingdomn Part of The Fisher Qrganisation




=z A QW

* A Proxy form which must be completed and returned to me as soon as possible and in any
event, no later than 12 noon on 20 August 2009, to enable you or your representanve to vote

at the meetng of creditors.

* A Statement of Claim form. In order to vote at the meeung you must supply written details
of vour debt as at the date of the Joint Administrators’ appointment.

A creditors’ guide to adminstrators’ fees ts available on request or can be downloaded from
waww.iacew.co.uk/insolvency.

If you have any queries in relation to the contents of this letter, what is being proposed or the
completion of the enclosed forms, please contact Mark Adams of this office on 020 7380 4941.
Yours faithfully

IFor and on behalf of

THE MEDI

Iy

TEPHEN KATZ

Joint Administrator

(The Joint Administrators act as agents on behalf
of the company and withour personal liabihiry)

I“ncs
Fisher Partners
Acre House,
31-15 William Road,
London NW1 3ER,

) ) . ) ) Ptiin )
Fisher Partners is a division of HW Fisher & Company, Chertered Accountants, A list of the names of the s _:/'_\‘\
partners is open ta inspaction at our offices. All of the insclvency practitionars in the firm are licensed by The - ® R}\ }
Institute of Chartered Accounts in England and Wales, except Andraw Segal who is licensed by the Secretary of Leading Edge ‘\k A E
State for Business, Enterprise and Regulatory Reform. Registered to carry out audit work and regulated for a reerewed ;

range of investment business activities by The Institute of Chartered Accountants in England and Wales.
Also in Watford: Acre House, 3-5 Hyde Road, Watiord, Hertfordshire W17 SWP, United Kingdom Part of The Fisher Orgamisation




Rule 2.35

(a} Insert full name(s)
and address(es) of
administrator(s)

{b} Insert full name and
address of registered
office of the company

(c) Insert details of place
of meeting

(d) Insert date and time

of meeting

“Deiete as applicable

*Delete as applicable

Form 2.20B

Notice of a meeting of Creditors

Name of Company Company number
The Media Buzz Limited 03839629
In the Court case number
High Court of Justice 15046 of 2009

(full name of court)

Notice is hereby given by (a)

Stephen Katz David Birne

Fisher Partners Fisher Partners
Acre House Acre House

11-15 William Road 11-15 William Road
London Londen

NW1 3ER NW1 3ER

that a meeting of creditors of {b)

The Media Buzz Limited

Clo Fisher Partners

Acre House

11-15 William Road

L.ondon

NwW1 3ER

is to be held at {c)

(c} Acre House, 11-15 William Road, London, NW1 3ER

n (d) 21 August 2009 at 11:00 am

The meeting is:

*(1) an initial creditors’ meeting under paragraph 51 of Schedule B1 to the Insolvency Act
1986 { the schedule )

| invite you to attend the above meeting.

A proxy form is enclosed which should be completed and returned to me by the date of the
meeting if you cannct attend and wish to be represented.

In order to be entitled to vote under Rule 2.38 at the meeting you must give to me, not later
than 12. 00 hours on W efore the day fixed for the meeting, details in writing

Joint / dmmlstrator(s)

Dated

s [8/sacn

A copy of the "proposals/ reviced-prepesals is attached

Software Supplied by Turnkey Computer Technology Limited, Glasgow




Joint Administrators’ Report
and Statement of Proposals

The Media Buzz Limited-
In Administration




CONTENTS

1. Smatutory Informadon

o

Background to Administraton

3. Administration Strategy and Objective

4. Jowmnt Admuniserators” Receipts and Pavments
5. Financial Position

6. Proposals

7. Exit Routes

8. Joint Administrators” Remuncraton

9. Estmated Qurtcome

10. Next Report

11. Meeung of Creditors

APPENDICES

Reccipts and Payments Account for the Pentod from 15 June 2009 ro 29 July
2009. '

Summary of the Estimated Financial Position of the Company 15 june 2009.
Time Analysis for the Period from 15 June 2009 to 22 July 2009

Additional information in relation to Administrators' fees pursuant to
Statement of Insolvency Pracuce 9

Estimated Outcome Statement as at 29 July 2009

Administrators’ Report and Statement of Proposals

Appendix A
Appendix B

Appendix C

Appendix D

Appendix E




1 Statutory Information

b1 The registered number of The Media Buzz Limited (“the Company™, “TMB”) 1s
03839629.

1.2 The Company was incorporated on 10 September 1999 under the Companies Act 1985,

1.3 The trading address of the Company was 57 Cardigan Lane, Leeds, West Yorkshire, .54

2LE. The business traded under the name The Media Buzz Limited.

1.4 The Company specialised in database marketing, acquisitions and relationships and in
providing analysis of data and results from these acuviges. In addition, the Company
was undertaking software development work and developing its own specialist

environment and communicaton platform.

1.5 The Registered Office of the Company has been changed from 57 Cardigan Lane,
lLeeds, West Yorkshire, LS4 2LIE to ¢/o Fisher Partners, Acre House, 11/15 William
Road, London, NW1 3ER for the purposes of the Administration.

1.6 Details of the Company's directors and secretary are as follows:

"~ Date appointed =~  Date resigned Shares held
Dircctor
Andrew Booth 29 July 2005 -
Secretary
Victona Roberts 5 February 2007 27 July 2009
1.6 The nominal capital of the Company 1s £5,661,950 divided up into 5,661,950 ordinary

shares of {1 each. The amount of capital paid up or credited as paid up is £5,661,950.
The Media Buzz Holdings Limited hold 5,661,950 ordinary shares of £1 each.

Admunistrators’ Report and Statemnent of Proposals




2.2

2.3

24

25

2.6

Background to the Administration

We were first approached by one of the principle creditors of the Company in October
2008 to discuss its financial sitmation and the possibility that the Company would enter
nto a formal insolvency process. The approach was by Mr Jeffrey Morris who had
been one of the driving forces and principle funders behind the business. The latest
audited accounts note that Mr Motris 1s regarded by the Director as the ultimate

controlling party of the Company.

The Company appeared to be insolvent at the dme of the initial consultation but the
Director believed that with the benefit of ongoing contracts, which it was hoped could
be put in place, the Company would be able to work its way out of its financial
difficulues and return 1o profitability. Unfortunately, the Company was unable to
achieve this and, in April 2009, as part of work which was undertaken for a number of
companics within the group beneficially owned by Mr Morris, TMB’s position was
assessed again. It was anucipated that in due course the Company would need w0 enter

into a formal liquidation process for the purpose of winding-up its affairs.

At the consultation, which took place on 23 April 2009 with Mr Morris, it was disclosed
that the Company was in negotiattons for the disposal of all of its assets to another
Company . It was hoped that contracts would be exchanged in early course for the

disposal and that such a sale would maximise realisations for the Company’s creditors.

At our recommendation, the Director commussioned a specialist valuation practice,
Intangible Business Limited, to conduct a formal review of the value of the intangible
asscts. Chattel valuers; T & F Agents Limited, undertook a valuation of the rangible

assets.

On 8 May 2009 TMB entered into an agreement (“the Agreement”) to sell certain assets
of the Company including its Intellectual Property rights to Tellbrook Limited, an

associated Company.-

Subsequendy, the Company became aware that a winding-up peuaton had been
presented by HM Revenue & Customs (“HMRC”) on 22 April 2009. However the
petition was not served on the Company until after 8 May 2009. The winding-up

petition was due to be heard on 10 June 2009 and on this basis the provisions of Section

Administrators’ Report and Statement of Proposals




I
~

I

10

2.12

213

127 of the Insolvency Act 1986 applied in that the ransaction for the disposal of the

property of the Company would be void without the sanction of the Court.

in the event of the Company’s winding-up the realisable value of the Company’s assets
would likely have decreased considerably, with the deal with the prospective purchaser

likely to be renegotiated or withdrawn,

The Director, Andy Booth, therefore made an application 1o the Court for the
Company to be placed into Administration pursuant to Schedule B1 of the Insolvency
Act 1986, on 9 June 2009. The rerurn date was set for 15 June 2009 at 10.30 am and
Counsel on the Company’s behalf sought an adjournment of the winding up petition.
On 11 June 2009 the HMRC confirmed that it would not apposc the application and

accepted short notice service.

The chargeholder; Barclays Bank plc (“Barclays”), who held fixed and floating charges
over TMB’s assets by way of a debenmure dated 20 December 2006 and regisiered at

Companies House on 30 December 2006, supported the Administration application.

As a result, myself and David Birne of Fisher Partners, Acre House, 11/15 William
Road, London, NW1 3ER, licensed insolvency practitioners, were appointed Joint
Administrators of the Company on 15 June 2009, Both Administrators ave licensed by

the Instirute of Chartered Accountants in England & Wales.

The Administranon 1s registered in the High Court of Jusuce, Chancery Division,

Companies Court, under reference number 15046 of 2009.

The EC Regulatton on Insolvency Proceedings 2000 applics to the Adminisuation. The
proceedings are main'proceedings as defined by Article 3 of the Regulation. The

Company is based in the United Kingdom.

The Administrators must perform their functions with the purpose of achieving one of

the following objectives:

Administratozs’ Report and Statement of Proposals




. rescuing the Company as a going concern;

. achieving a better resubt for the Company's creditors as a whole than would be

likely 1f the Company were wound up (without first being in Administravon); or

. realising property in order 1o make a distriburnion to one or more sccured or

preferennal creditors.

Further informanon on the pursuance of the above objectves is detailed in the next

section.

Administration Strategy and Objective

The sale of intellectual property to Tellbrook Limited as per the Agreement of 8 May

2009 was completed on the appomtment of the Joint Administrators for £373,280 plus

VAT. The table below shows how this figure was calculared:

Consideration (£)

Tangible Asscts Compurers 25,295.00
Furmishings 4,530.00
Intellectual Property Educational Platform 300,000.00
Business Platform 28,000.00
Databases 14 ,455.00
Additional sun paid 1,000.00

373,280.00

A deposit of £30,000, as per the sale agreement of 8 May 2009, was paid to the
Company on 30 April 2009 in respect of the Company’s tangible assets. As such the

amount paid by Tellbrook Limited on completion was £343,280.

Admunistrators” Report and Ssatement of Pregosals




oy
[

In addition to the inital consideration, there remains the prospect of further deferred
consideration of £50,000, payable on 30 June 2010, subject to the performance of the

mtellecrual property.

The sale of the Company’s assets allowed Barclays to be repaid mn full pursuant to 1ts

fixed charge.

We have performed all our statutory dudes on appointment, including contacting all
known creditors, advertising the appointment and filing the appropriate documentation

at Companies House.

I now address the progress that has been made n respect of the three objecuves.
Schedule B1 of the Insolvency Act 1986 provides three hierarchical objecuves for

Administrations, at least one should be achievable.
‘The First Objective
Srescieng the Company as a going concers’”

There was no funding available to allow the Company to continue with its current
acavitics and therefore trading within the Administration was not possible and hence no

rescue of the Company could be achieved.
The Second Objective

“achieving a better result for the Company's creditors as a whole than would be likely if the Company

were wound up (withou! first being in Adminisiration)”

This objectve has been achieved. As noted above, the appomtment facilitated the sale

of the business assets at full valuation.
The Third Objective
“realising property in order to make a distribution fo one or more secured or preferential creditors.”’

The indebtedness to the secured creditor, Barclays, has been discharged in full and
funds are likely to be available to enable a distribution to preferental creditors, although

this may take place via a subsequent liquidation,

Administrators’ Report and Statement of Proposals




4.1

4.2

4.3

4.4

4.5

4.0

5.1

Joint Administrators’ Receipts and Payments

A summary of receipts and payments for the Administration period from the date of

our appointment to 29 July 2009 1s artached as Appendix A.

As disclosed at 3.1, an amount of £343280 plus VAT was received from Tellbrook

Limited in respect of the Company’s Titellecnual Property.

Squire, Saunders & Dempsey, Solicitors, have been paid £14,198.54 in connection with
the completion of the sale of the intellecrual property and obrtaining the Administration

Order.
Barclays have been paid £313,867.64, which clears its indebtedness in full.

A payment of £15,000 on account was made to my firm from Mr Jeffrey Morris in the
period prior to my appointment. This was paid in order to cover the administration

costs and the balance of £6,597.53 may be repavable in due course.

P have billed £7,306.50 plus VAT for pre-appomtment time in relation to the apphcation
of the Administration Order which has been paid from the funds provided by Mr

Morris noted in Paragmph 4.5 above.

Financial Position

A Statement of the Company's Affairs has not yet been completed by the Director,
although we are assisting him in this regard. It will be filed at Companies House once
completed. Attached as Appendix B is a summary of the Estimated Financial Position
of the Company as at 15 June 2009, together with a list of creditors names and
addresses along with details of their debts (including details of any security held by

them).

I have the following observations to make in relation to the Estimated Financial

Position of the Company.
. [t is subject to costs of the Administration and any subsequent process.

. Trade creditors are shown inclusive of VAT,

Admimistrators” Report and Statemment of Proposals




6.1

6.2

6.3

6.4

6.5

. The debtors are shown as at February 2009 and are likely to have changed since

that gme.

Proposals

In accordance with paragraph 29 of Schedule B1 of the Insolvency Act 1986 | the Jome
Administrators make-to the creditors the following proposals for achieving the purposes

of the Administraton. It is proposed that :

The Joint Administrators shall do all such other things and generally exercise all of their
powers as contained in Schedule 1 of the Insolvency Act 1986, as they consider

desirable or expedient to achieve the statutory purpose of the Admmnistration,

The creditors consider establishing a Creditors' Committee and that if any such
Committee is formed they be authorised to sancrion the basis of the Jomt
Admmistrators’ remuneration and any proposed act on the part of the Administrator
without the need to report back to a further meeting of creditors generally, to include

any decision regarding the most approprnate exit route from the Admmistraton.

Where no Creditors' Committee is appointed, the remuneration of the Administrators
shall be fixed by reference to time properly spent by them and their staff in managing

the Administration.

The Administrators be authorised to draw remuneration as and when funds are available

on account of rtheir ime costs.

If the Admuinistrators think that a distribution will he made to the unsecured creditors,
they propose filing 2 notice with the Registrar of Companies which will have the effect
of bringing the appointment of the Joint Administrators to an end and will move the
Company automatically into Creditors’ Voluntary Liquidation (“CVL”) in order that the
distnbuton can be made. In these circumstances, it is proposed that the Joint
Administrators will become the Joint Liquidators of the CVL. See Sectuon 7 below on

Exit Routes for further information on this process.

Administrators’ Report and Statement of Proposals




6.6

6.7

71

7.2

8.1

8.2

83

If the Admumstrators think that the Company has insuffictent assets ro permit a
distnbution to the unsecured creditors, thev will file a notice with the Court and the

Registrar of Companies for the dissoluton of the Company.

The ot Adminstrators will be discharged from lability under Paragraph 98 of
Schedule B1 to the Insolvency Act 1980 immediately upon their appointment as

Administrators ceasung 10 have effect.

Exit Routes

Creditors’ Valuntary Liquidation

Based on present information, the Joint Administrators think a dividend to the
unsecured creditors may be possible in due course. In this situation, the Joint
Administrators will file a notice with the Registrar of Compantes in order that the
Administration will cease and the Company will move automatically into CVL. Tt is

proposed that the Administrators will also become the Liquadators of the CVL.

Creditors have the riéht to nominate an alternative liquidator(s) of their choice. To do
this, creditors must make their nominadon in writing to the Administrators prior to
these proposals being approved. Where this occurs, the Administrators will advise
creditors and provide the opportunity to vote. In the absence of a nomination, the

Administrators will automadcally become the Liguidators of the subsequent CVL.

Joint Administrators’ Remuneration

The Joint Administrators’ time costs at 22 July 2009 are £13,186.25. This represents
77.40 hours at an average rate of £170.36 per hour.

A copy of “A Creditors’ Guide to Administrators’ fees” ts available on request or can

be downloaded from www.icacw.co.uk/insolvency.

Attached as Appendix C is a Time Analysis which provides details of the actvity costs
incurred by sta{f grade to the above date. We propose drawing fees in accordance with

the proposals outhned above.

Administrators’ Report and Statement of Proposals




5.4

9.1

10

10.1

11

Artached as Appendix D is additional information in relation to our firm’s policy on
staffing, the use of sub-contractors, disbursements and detatls of our current charge-our

rates by sraff grade.

Estimated Outcome

An esttmate of the outcome of the Administration as at 31 July 2009 is atrached as
Appendix E. It should be noted that the estimated distibution will increase if any

significant realisations are made from the Company’s debtors.

Next Report

The Joint Administrators will provide a progress report on closure of the
Admintstration or within one month of the end of the first six months of the

Administration, whichever is sooner.

Mecting of Creditors

Annitial meeting of the Company's creditors is being convened to approve the
Administrators’ proposals. The meeting will be held on 21 August 2009 at 11:00am at

the offices of Fisher Partners at Acre House, 11-15 William Road, London, NW1 3ER .

Further information on the meeting is contained in the letter accompanying this report.

Administrators’ Report and Statement of Proposals




For and on behalf of
The Media Buzz Limited

o

Stephen Katz
Joint Administrator

(The Joint Administrators act as agenis on behalf of
the Company and without personal hability)

Ene

Administrators” Report and Statement of Proposals




The Media Buzz Limited
{In Administration)
Joint Administrators’ Abstract of Receipts & Payments
To 29/07/2009

SofAf £ f
GENERAL FIXED CHARGE
Intellectual Property 343,280.00
Legal Fees (14,198.54)
Barclays Bank plc (313,867.64)
15,213.82
ASSET REALISATIONS
Third Party Funds 15,000.00
Bank Interest Gross 1.25
15,001.25
COST OF REALISATIONS
Pre appointment fees 7,306.50
(7,306.50)
22,908.57
REPRESENTED BY
VAT Receivable 322576
Bank 1 - Current 69,077.28
VAT Payable (55,992.00)
Office Holders Account 6,597 .53
22,908.57

Page 1 of 1

IPS SQL Ver. 5.02

03 August 2009 16:19



The Media Buzz Limited
In Administraton

Summary of the Estimuted Financial Position of the Company at 15 June 2009

Book
Value
Nog £ £

Asser subject 10 fixed charge

Intellectual Property 343,280

Less: Barclays Bank ple (313,867

29.413

Motor Vehieles 333,654

Less: HP & Lcase Creditors (361,000)

Shortfall {c/d} (27.342)
Assets subject to floating charge
Book Debrs (75,595
Total Assets Available for Preferential Creditors 705,008
Preferential Creditors - Employees (28,487
Total Assets Available for Unsecured Creditors 676,521
Unsecured non-preferential claims {excluding any shonfall to charge holders)

Trade & Expense Creditors (643,03)

IIM Revenue & Customs - PAYLE/NIC/VAT {1,647 680}

Jeffrey Morris {317,722

Iimployees {120,190)

HI* & Lease Credirors {(b/d) 27,342

{(2.755,964)
Estimated deficiency as regards to creditors (2,079,443)

Essued and called up share capiral
Ordinary £1 Shares 5,661,950

Estimared deficiency as regards 1o members

Appendix B

Estimared 10

Reualise
£ £

393,280
{313.867)

79413
333,658
301,000}
(27.342)

Uncertain

79,413

{28.487)

50,926
{643,030)
{1,647,680)
(317,722
{120,190}
(27,342

{2,755,904)

(2,705,038)

5,661,950

(8,366,988)




61:91 600Z Isnbny ¢£0 00°9 18N DS SdlI gJo | sbeg
Z39 ZNN ‘NOLAWYHLHON
00042 ‘YO IdHOHLSON 'ISNOH LLVYYYE 'YOO14 LSHId 24 3LINS al11Sv3g 3AILY3HD ¥020
Zr oL QD6 8S 'AT131443HS 'AvOYH ITVAHSNY £¥L Q17 SWALSAS 30D €000
6681/Z1/0€ ‘UBAID) 818 GGERSLO/LGERG1S UBAID Alundag
QLL LXH 'xejleH
L6'89¢ 'sBuippng ssaould 48310 SoURULS JBIYD AU ‘|leH yiay 8l sBuiuie] jo Juswyoeny lounog s[epJapieD Z029
00°000°L Q8 gvH 'Xas3|ppI ‘a1embp3 |IH Aspyoolg ‘aueT usal) siadid § uonepunacd | ON UaJpIyD 100D
£L0v2'01 NEPF LS 'Spaa7 'apissamy |[BUSHUM | ON d717 8189900 0020
00°00G'L NEZ LS 'PIRIYSUS 19848 U8sND GZ| 'L BuuQ 128y yiewyouag 9092
YHL LS 'spaa ‘apeled
OO.\.mm_m_‘m 1583 .OWDOI m>m_o._mm 100|4 Uiy __‘ X0g Od ,toaasm ssauisng ‘_m_u..mEEOO m>m_o._mm U_Q yueg m»m_o.:wm S080
0064501 dd0 ALD3 'NOANO1 ‘133HLS HOYNAHLHON 0L 'ISNOH HOYNEGHLHON MG NYA NY3dNa €082
00°L86 vl 851 'SA33 ] 'AVHONNOY 'L4N0OD MAIA NIAHYD L SAOOVI A31Aavya 2089
€8°26L'C HHZ LOH ‘s1ebowueH ‘HHZ LOH 'ejeboueH 'peoy uodiy 9t NI43n1g L0g2
SP'EES d716 ZZS1 'AGYIHLIM HN 'WYHONITIOOD 'IAIBA 3TVAJOHSIA £L $S34d 3TvadOHSIg 0089
000 ZNO 98 U3y ‘uoibuidiQ 18ans UBIH 22 - 122 '@SNOH UMOA8ID) papuny seaiag Bunndwo) gLy J0v0
000 OH/ 2£8 ‘weybuiuig ‘usalg) uosiey 'peoy (IUSI|0) Nied ssauIsng poomauld ZSL pajiwn Aoueynsuod siwapy aovd
000 916 0LAM _CQQENE®>_O>> .Vtmn_ 3I2UINDG CQQEmEmZOP; ,w.:ch SausnpU| saneal pajiun ucmEmmmcmS_ sSpliemy D0VD
gNg 0279 'a1ys431s30N0ID
oo.om_.__, .E:nwwxgm.r _mbcmo ssauisng yainyoysy _>m>> Blpuexsiy ‘mm:OI E:nuw._ aid Bo_mv< a0vD
wopBury
000 pajuN 'Y 698 ‘SPUBIPIN IS8 'AINapiO 'aue sadod ‘asnoH 129[9S ‘paliw xuoy pajwi XIuoy YoV
00's2L'L 43S LXH ‘XejijeH 'aue poomdoH ‘anua) uoneaouu) A|3)UpA aisig N oaw 60v0
N8 0219 AHNESINMIL
000 ‘JHINTD SSINISNEG HOHNHIHSY 'AVM YHONYX3TY ‘ISNOH AYNda3n uone|eysu apelbay 80V
000 VNE | Oy ‘alysyiag ‘Buipeay 'sue moD ‘asnopy Asy SUOIIN|OS ' SODIABS SOUBAPY L0vD
000 . HNE +YO 'NUY USIULEID ‘I3Q JaNSIUM saoIMBG Juawabeue andsy  9OVD
000 YNE 19y ‘Buipeay ‘sue moD ‘ssnoH ea) P8l SUOHNIOS B SBINDG SIUBADY SOVD
20695l AV0 SZW '121SBUdUB ‘YDIMSBId 'BuB S8|joyas €6 u3yoo wepy £OVD
00'88L NAs ZOH 'ALYO0HHVYH MIVYAM SNVYHLY 1S €1 NOILVACLNY ZovD
£E a8 3d9 GNS 'NOANIMS "TTINANIA 'THINID HHd HHd TIVAYY LOYO
00'9LY'y avz 1S IHIHSHHEOA 1STIM 'SA3TIT 'LITHLS SNV LS pE 'SHIMOL NOLTEYD SHOLIDINOS 3NY3Y ANOLS31AaY 00vD
Zvoc VSE 11S 'HONOTS 'avOd Hivd v1-0L ‘3SNOH SINSYNDY 17 L3NY3ILNI L8 001D
3 ssalppy AWEN Aoy

sJojipas) Auedwon - g

peywI 2zng epaly Y1
sisulied Jaysi4




6181 6002 1snbny €O 00'9 J9A TOS Sdl 9 j0 g abed
668L/ZL/0€ (uBNIS 8l ¥ YLBEL 6/G0L POZ ‘UBAID Alundeg
000 34dS p14D ‘yipied ‘usysiue( ‘sejo A1 1seayl ‘O30S ealy SSBA YInog xey diod - DMWH ¥OHO
B681/ZL/0E [UBNIS) B1eQ N//E/6V088L LYTS UBAIY AJndag
29649'/v9'1 QY GZOM 'UOPUOT ‘PUBLS ‘BSNOH YSNg 100|4 PIE ‘BUIAA 158N UINOS "DHINH 0} J0)ID110S LYA Pue JIN ‘JAVd - DJHWH £0HO
0S5 LvL AVY 8137 'SQ337 'HLYOASHOH TIH AYH3IN 2 SNOIXINNOD HH ZOHD
000 DNE LMN ‘UopuoT 'peOY UOISNT ggZ '1amo| U0JSN3 100j4 pIg 'Salindag 3 Aousajosu| JHWH LOHOD
000 YW $27 100diaa] W20 sussnd AN 1004 IS ‘Hun ADUaAjosu| |BUOlEN SWIDISNT) g aNUaAsyY Al H Q0OHD
0O'sLL'L A9 0.8 'HOIMWOHE LSIM 'AVM MDIENTN 'AL] HOLOW 183ND AL SHYMONHL LS3ND F0DD
0.'662'L X3¢ Zve ‘Uieg 1eaig weyuslyayl 9z PRI WD JoJ [Iempel) €090
5/°82S 14l 9aH ‘esnoybug ‘eyebpuog Jeddn SUOIIESIUNWIWOY) SAIIBSID) BLILLBSD) Z099
LLige'L 450 637 'S3331 'H1YVD NITYD SSOHD 'ISNOH Tva019 JHUYO0LNY TVYa0TO 109D
Q0°cev'L LHS 8257 'A3SANd 'A31SHYH 'ISO1D YWV 2 AVHMOVHL 1O 009D
ce'eSl YV6 vl SS X8ss3 ‘uoppiseg ‘peoy uiey eydoisuys 004 151 '9snoH eluenug Buiseay jeqolo ejeq 18114 2040
000 ¥3G6 AFD3 'UOPUOT ‘Bue J3UED v - 2P pajwM yoday 1si14 a0d40
05299 ADZ 1S ‘PlOIYBYS 18eng poldosn 6 ‘8oNoH souel|y papwr jusuwinisey splod G040
SL'tG 039 NIAM 'UOPUOT 19811S JoUOd 'SMaly plaeq €1 p1] Aojoe Asejue 040
SL'LO¥ SA8 ZOH 'JLYDOYYYH MHVd SNG INNIAY HI334G ' LINN HALVYM ONIMdS TYHNLYN D044 €040
L6718 43¢ Ly ININ 'QHO4ALHEVYA 'INYT TTINGIAMOG "HOL1S3IND v/ 'ISNOH 3AISIHYI ALTVIMVY.LISOd-dALOONYYA <040
05299 A9Z 1S 'Q71313343FHS '13FHLS A10d0TT & 'ISNOH IANYITTY QL7 LNJWLINYD3Y 3a404 104D
GE06L°L a.L0 29Y TYIHSHYIG 'ONIGYIH 'AVAM TVIHIdWE 'ISNOH DILNY LY AL XN SOILVINGEIT T4 0040
000 LN# €N ‘Wooul '880|7 UOHOLD Z '8SnoH |eqois pajwi woos|ay abp3 €030
r3 90H 'THIHSHHOA
00'08L L1S3AM "ISNOHDIYEG 'AvOd AHO4AvHd 048 MHYd SSINISNG LY ' vE LINN QL7 SONIGHYOH 003 2030
02609 XD ¥pO3 ‘UopuUOT ‘SueT JaRa4 |-G ‘9snoH uelg Bugndwo ue|3 L0332
00'rOc'OL AQ6 0287 ‘JHIHSHHOA LSIM ‘AT 1FSIND FOVHYIL ITTNANYHD vE QL7 S3IX04 A9 NILY3 004D
09'002'1L OHY €1 ‘Asung 'uapie|y maN 'aienbgsabloag 1S temo |D papr 1gaq 10s41g ¥0Qao0
00°00L'L MdZ 8HQ 'Weying 0D ‘pasuo) ‘siebpest yed ssauisng 10adsoid ‘Buipn 1sem pajUIT S1IoNpoid |eluoowoid A1 Q €040
LG'€96°E SS8 MIM 'NOANOT '133HLS LIHVYOHVYIN 02 'ISNOH YING NOILYID0SSY ONILIMYVYIN L23HIQ <0do
52°900'882 TvZ LS '8A3317 'IEVNDS ALID L JHONOL ? 11107134 L0Qo
91 oF 018 9157 'SA337 13AY HLYVYD AYHIEINN 6 15340 AdIVa 000
000 rge £y ‘adlyseosue ] ‘squiedsloly 'pun siYAA ‘asnoH ajebyuon uouuen 200D
0005/ XV9 /LOA 'UOJEIN 'PBOY HI0A Q P11 Adueynsuc) ssauisng s8] ay | 141020
3 $SaIppyY aweN Aoy

s10)ipaln Auedwon - g

pew Zzng elpaiy YL
slauped J2ysi4




61:91 6002 1snbny £0 00'9 +BA DS Sdi 9 jo ¢ abey
00°06L'1L AaHS LNN ‘NOLdWVYHLHON 133518 G344V 2L S3IDIAYIAS ONINIVYHL T¥YNOILYN LOND
SL'69¢ NY6 1 S7 'spaaT ‘€9z xog od ‘anua) Buissanoiq Juswied SSINISNS ¥IAMOCN OOND
000 YH PuepIy POWD
05 ZLE'Y TOL 138 'NOGNOT 'L3341S AMYNLONYS 'SAUVAINIA L - ¥ al1dNoys ISW SOWD
65'1LL9'L91 a0r J1OM 'NOONOT 'THVYNDS NOIT A3y ZL 'ISNOH LINWNS SHOLIDINOS YAIY 30 NOJHSIN ZOWD
QOvrLY'9 ANO £XH 'XV4IIvH 'AvOY SNV LS 98 a11 S3JAYIS HILNJINOD HIW LOWD
6L LLE'T rve 1S7°'SA337 '13341S 3DH03D LvIYO I§ 213 S3IX0d TIvN O0WD
vILGP MNB FLSS 'x8ss3 ‘uop|iseg 'peoy upew Jaydoisuys 'esnoH ejeq 1sii4 1aupied g9$. spAolt Y012
000 1€ 8718 1ssayauey ‘Ang 19aNS 1eWN £2/G. paWI] suonn|og sjelodior uoshan 6012
00°'000'19¢ HgE £85 "Weyiayloy '0zs xog Od od |enuag yuoN piequiot 8012
Hre
99'299 287 'spaa '09 XO8 Od '921M8G sanuaasy ‘lybumuiepn Jeal0 a4 sBuluie3 jo Juswysely frounod AND spaan L0712
00'180'L frZ LS7 'spea 19848 3ined 1S €€ SIONDYOS 1D 9012
89'628'C vdl 1S 'spaa 19ang ualbulep vi L ‘suQ 1s9M Buinosay usuoT 5010
81 +0¢g GNZ 241 ‘FHIHSdOHHS 'GYO413L 'GOOM NOLONINNOG 'LHNOD Muvd ¥33a Q17 YN 003HAT #0710
9Z'961 39€ LON ‘WYHONILLON ‘AITHOOH ‘dl1 133418 394039 0L SNOILD3T1T102 ¥ SIIHIA0DIY v Zo1o
05'286'0Y ¥rg 287 'sa3a3T ‘09 Xo8 Od TDNNOD ALID A3 10712
9z'CL YY1l $ZST 'SAITT 'HLEOAHYD '13FHLS NIVIN 04 AL AN 399YHIYISY 0012
006426 X0 €78 ‘YBNoIg H00IqUIOD ‘BAL(] SPUBIMBN PN MM sdieuury LOMD
DXy €NH “7INH NOdN NOLSONIM
00°000'81 'AVM NISIATVS 'ISNOH NOLSONIM “01d SNOILYIINNWIWOD NOLSONIM SNOILYOINNIWWOD NOLSONIM 004D
LEATLLLE THE £1S7 'Spaa] HOIMSSY JSET '9NUBAY POOMBIRH ‘ULiB4 puJ JOOW sLIoW Asuyer Soro
00'ZL VSP 2N ' 84Ysujoou ‘ujodur ‘Hnod molny X0 sawer roro
618012 JHL ZLS 'spaaT 'peoy [{BUsiua ‘BieisT Buipes] jiIH As|do ‘GO un Bunool4 uosuyor £0ro
LL€8L . SNZ Z1S1 'spasn ‘peoy AeIAy ‘syiop Aeiny P11 Asiappeg sbuiir zoro
[e[*N4 THE ALST _mUmmJ .xo__.Smwv_ 1se3 .w:cm>< poomaleH .ctmm pug 100 SLUOW ysor ooro
00°005°L agz Z3In ey Js)seyaoy ‘poons ‘peoy Aold ‘anua) ybieiy Aempaiy ‘asnoy uinogqoH pajiwI yeouau| 101D
3S¥ ZLNG xassng 1sapn ‘Buiyuon
000 _Umow._ co“m:_tmm .mmJOI mmU_._m :oumc_tzo _wu_aom >ocm>_0wc_ pue Juauwiadrojug SWIGISND pue snuaAsy N H [0]0] }0]
000 398 ZOH 'spaa7 'sjebouen ‘pecy spss ecg S8)BISOSSY S(|IAN UOSPNH L0HD
000 HdS LLNH 'BaysyIoA 1se] ‘Aspsasg NOMED ‘|lBH PIO dYL pajwI (YINOY ) s8%eT UoIaK 90HD
000 S06 OEW 181SSUSUE 'S310037 '91e1s3 Buipes) uoluA 'peoy ([emuld ‘asnoH aundoiphn pajiwi uennguysi(] sindoipiH SOHD
3 ssalppy awepN Koy

si0})1pai) Auedwon - g
P3jlwi 2zng elpay 8yl
siauped Jaysi4




61:91 6002 1snbny €0 00'9 13A 108 Sdl 910 ¢ abey
002:0'L [oels) ‘ues) lewey ‘Buiping uoledy IS iBIH BAgY ZL P17 saiBojouyoa) pusz 0022
rAN-TA aA.l £08 'ay¥04avyg ‘26 X049 Od HILYM THIHSHHOA 00AD
000 742 FZIN "191SaUdURW ‘UOIBIPPIN ‘B1.IST PU| [IIUIXNEIS 61 Hun PAJILIN SUOHEINSU] WIBAA ZOMD
G6'901 MNB ZLAM le1siig ‘peoy anro|bxo4 gz 'Aiinos 4 A Buiquind '3 Bunesy puepsepn LOMD
00'0¥ MIZL 0LV ‘3dysiAy ‘uoos | [YOH SPUIAA 1SOMA 00MD
00'000'¢ AVs 8NN ‘sjueypoN 'ybnoiogbuliaps ‘peOY dOIMpIeH P71 09 Buluies g au14 uesnp ZOAD
66°005'L ¥8l +37 '¥431S30137 'avVOod 113MTI0L 123410 ONIMIA LOAD
AdL 9108
0z'see '‘QYO4AVHE ‘MHYd SNE ASTONILLOD 'Av0OH A13147TIN 'SMIN VIHOLDIA L AL1$31NddNS 321440 YHNLNIA 00AD
00°0 132 GNN ‘uoldWEYLON 'uocisnQ maN 'a1e1sT [eInsnpuj uwied abpo ‘unoD jiyedy 51 pajwi 828 eyn 00ND
€1'82S MHL ZLIN 191S8UdUBW HJed PIOYel ] 'ABAN 82U8WWOY | 'YUON DS L a1l o8l 20LD
GZ'9/1L dNS ZNS 'ATHHNS ‘NOLLNS 'avOod AZ1SIT13IM a1 dNOYO SEOrIviLOlL 101D
ELFLL'L X898 0257 'SA3AT 'ATI3SIND 'AVYOH NOILVYLS 'SONIAIS IHL ¢ SAVE3L 0012
000 OKL 6¥3 _B:Q000>> _:.tmm UOJUBLUPOOAA SUHONEAUNUIUOD UeMS gq940s80
LLBY d¥E ZOHD "IVHYIM ‘HONOYOAGWOHE 'Avod WNIAVLS '1HNOD WNIAYLS ‘2t LINN AL XN NOML13 138311S v0SD
0062 818 9N9 'ATHHNS ‘HDIFINYHD ‘HHv¥d A104SNNA 0P ONIGING QL7 SNOILISIHXA WNYL103dS 6080
00°05€'C 1S ZON 'WYHONILLON 'QH049a148 LS3AM 'TIVASIHLYIH 9 a11 "HOINYD3S 8080
05298 VES ENM ‘NVYOIM "TAINA 3AISHILYM ‘THINID INSWLSIANI NYOIM a1 ADNYLINSNOD LNWOW AL3VS 108D
oo.mmv.v Dr6 ¥N3 .mh_cmEov_tmI ,mgm“woﬁxooo .mcmn_ yeyon .uco& Q13 $22IN0SaY ssauIshyg cm_mhm>ow a0so
00052 NIE G657 '$SpaeT jeisyiy 198118 UBWION G| (a1e819 0} QUOSqy) abuodg S0S2
81'802 H39 ZdM 'Pladep ‘|lepues ‘peoy Asisuleq GZE s5usy Jleday uapody 18 v0SD
08'GZE'E HIE ZMN ‘NOGNOT 'AVMAYOHd IHL #S 'ONIQTING LN2OIH IHL G171 ONILNIY¥d HSV1dS 20SD
20'96¢ NING ZLST'SA331 ‘AT INYYH MAN TNV HOVE V6L dL1 ONIHOO1d IIIIdMOHS L0SD
L0 LPL 340 8AH 'QTFHISHIAANH 'NOLHNGNHIM ‘AVOYH INOLSINIL “TTIN A1FHONIHIS a1 3414 NOSWYS 0082
81°£91°09 ~"NZ ZLH3 'ubinguip3 ‘peoy ||amApeT] ‘asnoH |lamApe 2010 ssawhed Aouepunpay fAskle)
06286 dSE€ 6S ‘JHIHSHHOA HLNOS 'GT3I443HS "INV ANV IHIHS 09 dl1 L30ddNS SSANISNE 0Y LOYD
00055 NYE GLOA ‘NOLONMNAIYE 'IOVHEHIL ITVANYIL L 40 MOvE ONNOA NISOY 00dD
000 14E 169 "INWOS ‘BSNOH UIBANEN 6 2)INg P17 stejuay Apadold ssiwaid 10dO
NOVY
00°000'G NED3 ‘NCANQOT ‘LYNOD INIW TWAQHY 2 'ISNOH ¥31X3A 'SINNODIY TWHINID AL INIWLINYDAY JAISSIYDOHd 0042
6L'80%'L rAe €Y1 FYIHSYONYT 'F8WYIIHOW 'ANNT ILIHM ‘ISNOH JLVOHLIYON NONNYD /L QL1 XN dNOYHD SO0 1002
€L9lL'p XQ¥ 11S 'IPHSHYAG 'HONOTS 'AvOY HLVE 092 aLin) zo 0002
3 SSAPpPY aweN Aoy

sio)palin Auedwon - g
PajlwiT zzng elpa 3y
siaulied Jaysi4




61:91 600Z 1snBny ¢o

00'9 J8A DS Sdl

940 G abey

86°'966 vdg 651 ‘Spea ‘WNoD mOUNL LE leld [leRnN (@ueq LONST
15°8¢EL ONE S4M 'PIBUBNEAA '8SnoyyoT ‘suen Jabpe L LUOMaN uag 00N3
08051 ANE €187 'spaaT WUNOW $4818d 1S 0L IPNOWYEN PRUQ oow3
LZShE AlZ G187 'speaq 'sajebssol) ‘peoy uolels ge 'yz iuswuedy Isys1] sawer €073
£6 L1400 XAl 8S7 'Spad ‘BACID) Nied 1SBAA G auIAaT WL <013
vSLPZ ZNg 2187 'spaa ‘llampeys 'aceua] As|lea / 397 13MIO 10713
GL /8t 240 ZM ‘playaep 'slebuieynlly 'SMalN wired a1eblueyiny ¢ 10|90UE MBIPUY 0073
00629 12 6QH ‘UHLWWIOH ‘peoy Mueg jiydin ;. ‘abenod uemsg ueMII| Uyof 00M3
65686 NI 887 'spea ‘AsjBuipesly uadsa1) abpugpoop 9¢ amoqnyer ined 1or3
65026 Z1L 957 'spasn '90eua] SiIASY ZL sBuluuap uensuy oor3
£0°280'L d16 ZXH ‘XejijieH ‘peoy jled 100wyieaH gil IIBH uyney GOH3
000 YHG ZLS 'spasT ‘Asjuled pIO ‘BAuQ IMOgIaNNg 9ZL WMOH Ajsary tOH3
000 YHG LS 'spaeT 'As|uied pIO 'eAuQ ImOqienng 9z supdoy suues £0H3
(XA TA HS1 987 'Speeq ‘SnusAy plo:eH G¢ UOSqQOH 48MI0 Z0H3
62T 4dS ZLST ‘spea 'Asjuopn JamoT 'Boeid (oodyoe|g ZL UOSUIUEH BAT LOH3
04652 Spas 'asnoypooAy 19811 dOSSO() ZZ ye|inyH [@eyaiy 00H3
£ Z95 X8 LS ‘@HUSHIOA ISOAN 'SP 'umouoow ‘Aepn weybuupues 1z WbuMUaID Maipuy 0093
CL6LY dOE PIVYM 'SAUSIUD ‘uspmog 'BANQ pueiaquwing ol 1sne4 yor 0043
G651 HDE 1187 'spsaT ‘uoisasg 'a0e|d J8ISON LT ueaq uasey LoQ3
S¥'00€ HDE L1ST 'spsaT ‘uoissag 'aoejd J8ISON LT ueaq ueq 00Q3
$9'€88'02 Hd9 2187 ‘spaal ‘umoloC ‘peOY PAOIUNN €6 uosswe) aosnig 003
82192 ojebfosey 'umwisag ybiy ‘sueq ybiy 'siswsseln s1aqueys sajio 2003
v6 99k 9d/ ZOH 'slebouey “oagielg 'peoy anusay g SM3|D plemp] Z0o03
9895 d¥l 987 'spRgT 19948 INAUIOY L £T 1adoo peseybuy 1023
SLLL dHZ EXH ‘XBjieH ‘YouD alouos g srequieyg axnT 0003
0Z€L9'Gl ad8 SOH ‘ybnoiogssieuy 'vopaddon ‘abepod ayy yio0g maipuy G093
§6'026 Frg 1S 'SP887 ‘|Iampeys 'salQ jied ([Bmpeys gz neuusg uoweq 0893
LEBEE'E MHL €187 'spaal 'Aeipoy "198nS UMo) 1GL 'lIleH Asipoy Z a)inog pieq £0493
v¥9.2 LHZ ZLST 'spes ‘As|uly ‘smay sjepAsisuapa GL Angpe.ig 3008 z093
[ Nvg 687 'spes 'aue ysieiy 1se3d Aemeies ayl /L€ wswueddy umoug ueyieuor 1083
Z6'12s’L N3Q LLST 'spsa] ‘uoissag ‘198.g SUINOGISSAA / Iayieg juwoq 0083
LL€ze'e NSS L4M ‘PlRIaYeA ‘YieeH ‘seBepo) AIoH 1 oN UoUBPUY Wi 0ov3
3 s$saIppy aweN Aoy

si0}ipas) Auedwon - g

pajiwi zzng e1pay 8y,
slauyed J9ysid




61:91 s00Z 1snBny £0

00’9 19A 08 sdli

930 g abed

¥T'SL6'1Ep'e Bupejol semug gg)
866 d06 LS ‘Biysiqiag ‘plaiaisayD ‘uolBUnliyUM PIO ‘ULON 193115 YoInyo 96 wbuuep JsMIO £0M3
IEEXAN! MHL £1S7 'spas 'A3Ipoy ‘1884S Umo] LGL 'IeH A9|poy Z SIBJBAA HOOS Z0M3
£¥'SSS ag8 ZINH IINH ‘uopaH ‘sled paidsesg 7| PIBAA Japuexaly LOM3
z8ip1L HYE ST 'spaaT ‘poey PIOJpuBS 0/ 'UROD Sqoder ‘0z B4 UOSIEAA |191UEQ 00M3
60'8/6 Mr 81ST 'SP837 ‘UUOJSIOH 'PBOY UUOMSYMEH ‘8DE1I3| S|BAPOOAA | 13uin) uag 2013
G5°00L NSt 0LS7 ‘Spaa ‘uols|ppin ‘asrenbs uoie] gz uwe) pAeg suned 1013
0621 NHL §ZS7 'SP8aT ‘yuoper) 'snuaay Jusmiaqg /9 lojhe] 191a4 0013
65°08L°L rdlL 957 'Spas ‘90BLD] Yled SpAH || pIdYoYoS Jaydojsuyd ¢0S3
000 NSZ #S7 'spaa 'sue pooa Aaung Z| oobeg sapuimser ¥0S3
0066 HHS 91S7 'SP887 'Mled 1Sapn ‘peoy Jslsesuy | (lews snbio4 £0S3
9602 aav g1LS7 'spaa 'Asjuly “MIed YI0ISIAB] i Msulwo|g (alueq 20S3
£v'952 . MHS LLST 'spaal ‘uojsaag ‘19ag weyualy Og HOPIO0IS 9.4eQ L0S3
12952 Sd6 ZST 'spadT ‘peoy uopuase|d 'WROD uopuslelD 69 ‘| WOOY B4 [e9is 1JEM 0083
120LP'T2 MNL 94A ‘UOJUBLLION 'SUSPIBC) SNSNOUIED { SHBGoY BUOPIA Zoy3
82 ¥PS DOZ ¥S7 'spas 'Wedsar) poomialing £g 1oy usoN|o 10Y3
6248 1Sg 2187 'spea Ay ‘9so|) siyblaH €2 predpiy aney 0043
1Z'SPE rd0 6OH ‘ybnologsaieuy ‘saois) uewu) Gz Aiad paser 10d3
Ly v5e H3IL 957 ‘spaa ‘AsibuipesH 'peoy eisseH g ubng veq 0043
82°96¢ A0 Z4M PIRNSYEAA ‘OleBWEMUY ‘anusAy Weusy 0L uowan Allled ZON3
3 Ssalppy JWEN Aoy

s10})ipal) Auedwion - g
pajiwi zzng eipay ay|
siauped 19ysi4




9C0LL 8L 00°¢€91 00°S6¢
GZUBLCT  $TY8IEIL 05265 STTFE 0L 08'152'T
oF'LL ST'8 SteY 0L'S
0S 1+t 0L'1 - 0Lt 09°0
00°652 0L'¢ 0L'¢ - -
0S'Z6S 051 - - 0S'1
00'8t¢'¢ 002 - 0202 020
0561 010 - 010 -
00'ZEt 09°1 - 080 08'0
08'205'¢ 00’12 - 0L°0T 0€0
0S'LEF'T ST91 SLT 0S¢l -
00'S61 00l - 001 -
05806 0£T - - 0¢°C
STOSOL GR'L 081 S0°9 -
_H.MMW m_.”Mw :Mﬂwm:m Iolenswiwpy  19uIed

2 stpuaddy

(Trnoy aad srex o8eroay

:(F) 1500y [vio],
DWW B0,

maray

sdunanyy 2p sioday

swi g udunutoddys-aig
asuapuodsaizol) 101pa1n) /pro[pue]
suonednsaau]

IINADY [EIDUDN)

saafojduyg

URLPY 3se7)

$1985¢ PASIEYD-UOU - UONESIEIT 1SSV
a81ey") PAXI - UONESI[EIY 19SSV
Suidamyyooq /130y

IDIAIIG

6002 A[ 2z 02 600z 2unf ¢ pouad a1 10 51500 oW s1orpmbryumof

UONURSIURLPY U] - Palwr'] zzng EIpajy a4 L




Additional Information in Relation to Administrator’s Fees Pursuant to
Statement of Insolvency Practice 9 Appendix D

1.1

Policy

Detatled below 1s this firm’s policy in relation tor

» staff allocation and the use of sub-contractors;
» professional advisors; and
. disbursernents.

Staff Allocation and the use of Sub-comtractors

The general approach to resourcing our assignments is to allocate staff with the skills

and experience to meet the specific requirements of the case,

The consutution of the case team will usually consist of a Partner, a Senior
Admunistraror, and Support Staff. The exact constitunon of the case team will depend
on the anticipated size and complexity of the assignment and the expenence
requirements of the a-ssignmcnr. Our charge out rate schedule below provides details of

all grades of staff and their experience level,

With regard o support staff, we would advise that ume spent by cashiers 1n relation to
specific tasks on an assignment is charged. Only if there is a large block of time
mcurred by a mcmbcr of the secretarial team, eg, report compilation and distribution,
do we seck to charge and recover our time 1n this regard. We have not utilised the

services of any sub contractors in this case.

Administrators” Report and Statement of Proposals




1.2

Professtonal Advisors

On this assignment we have used the professional advisors listed below. We have also
indicared alongside, the basis our fee arrangement with them, which is subject to review

on a regular basis.

Name of Professional Advisor Basis of Fee Arrangement
Squires Saunders (Legal advice) Hourly rate and disbursements
Lockron (Open Cover Insurance) Fixed Fee

Our choice was based on our perception of their experience and ability o perform this
P P
type of work, the complexity and nature of the assignment and the basis of our fee

arrangement with them.

Disbursements

Caregory 1 disbursements do not require approval by creditors. The type of
disbursements that may be charged as a Category 1 disbursement to a case generally
comprise of external supplies of incidental services specifically identifiable to the case,
such as postage, case advertising, invoiced travel and external prinnng, room hire and
document storage. Also chargeable will be any propetly raaimbursed expenses incurred

by personnel in connection with the case.

A schedule of our charge-out rates for this assignment effective from 1 January 2009 1s

dermiled below,

Charge Out Rate ()

Per Hour

Parnner £365 - 395

Semior Administrator | £195

Admunistrator £145-£155

Jurnior Administrator | 120

Support Suaff £70 - £100

Adrninisteators’ Report and Statement of Proposals




The Media Buzz Limited - In Administration
Estimated Outcome Statement as at 29 July 2009

Uncharged Assets
Deferred Consideration

Debtors
Cash in Hand

Less:
Estimated Costs of Administration & Liquidation

Assets Available to Preferential Creditors

Preferenual Creditors

Assets Available to Unsecured non - Preferential Creditors

Unsecured Creditors
Deficiency to Unsecured Creditors

Estimated Distribution: 0.03p/ L1

30,000
Uncertain
16,311

Appendix E

66,311
66,311

(30,000)

36,311
(28,487)

7,824

»

(2,755,964)
(2,748,140)




Our Ref: SMK/DLB/SHD/MPA/M1988/12

Rule 8.1

Ptease insert name of
person {who must be 18 or
over) of the Chairman of
the Meeting . If you wish to
provide for alternative
proxy holders in the
circumstances that your
first choice is unable to
attend please state the
name(s) of the alternatives
as well

Please delete words in
brackets if the proxy holder
is only to vote as directed
i.e. he has no discretion

*Please delete as
appropriate

This form must be signed

Only to be completed if the
creditor has not signed in
person

Insolvency Act 1986 Form 8.2

Proxy (Administration)

THE MEDIA BUZZ LIMITED ~ IN ADMINISTRATION

Name of Creditor

Address

Name of Proxy Holder

1

| appoint the above person to be my/the creditor’s proxy holder at the meeting of
creditors to be held on 21 August 2009, or at any adjournment of that meeting. The
proxy holder is to propose or vote as instructed below (and in respect of any resolution
for which no specific instruction is given, may vote or abstain at his/her discretion).

Voting Instructions for resolutions

1. For the acceptance/rejection™ of the Joint Administrators’ attached proposaits
1.1) Accept/ Reject
1.2) Accept/ Reject
1.3} Accept/ Reject
1.4) Accept/ Reject
1.56) Accept / Reject
1.6} Accept/ Reject
1.7} Accept/ Reject

2. For the appointment of

of

representing

as a member of the creditors’ committee

Signature Date

Name in CAPITAL LETTERS

Position with creditor or relationship to creditor or other authority for signature

Remember: there may be resolutions on the other side of this form

Software Supplied by Turnkey Computer Technology Limited, Glasgow




JOINT ADMINISTRATORS’ PROPOSALS TO BE CONSIDERED AT

1.1

1.2

1.3

1.4

1.5

1.6

1.7

THE MEETING OF CREDITORS TO BE HELD ON
21 August 2009 AT 11:00AM

It 15 proposed that the Joint Administrators continue to manage the affairs of the
Company in order to achieve the purpose of the Administration.  In the circumstances,

it 1s proposed thar:

The Joint Admimistrators shall do all such other things and generally exercise all of their
powers as contained in Schedule 1 of the Insolvency Act 1986, as they consider desirable

or expedient to achieve the statutory purpose of the Administrauon.

The creditors consider establishing a Creditors’ Committee and that if any such
Committee is formed they be authorised to sancion the basts of the jont
Administrators’ remuneration and any proposed act on the part of the Administrator
without the need to report back to a further meeting of creditors generally, to nclude any

decision regarding the most appropriate exit route from the Administration.

Where no Creditors' Committee is appointed, the remuneration of the Administrators
shall be fixed by reference to time propetly spent by them and their staff in managing the

Administration.

The Administrators be authorised te draw remuneradon as and when funds are available

on account of their ime costs.

If the Administrators think chat a distribution will be made to the unsecured creditors,

they propose filing a notice with the Registrar of Companies which will have the effect of ;
btinging the appointment of the Jomnr Administrators to an end and will move the 1
Company automnatically into Creditors” Voluntary Liquidation (“CVL”} in order that the

distribution can be made. In these circumstances, it is proposed that the Joint

Administrators will become the Joint Liquidators of the CVL. See Section 7 below on

Exit Routes for further information on this process.

If the Administrators think that the Company has insufficient assets to permit a
distribution to the unsecured creditors, they will file a noace with the Court and the

Registrar of Companje-s for the dissolution of the Company.

The Joint Administrators will be discharged from hability under Paragraph 98 of
Schedule B1 to the Insolvency Act 1986 immediately upon their appoinmment as

Administrators ceasing to have effect.




SMK/DLB/SHD/MPA/M1988/13

THE MEDIA BUZZ LIMITED - IN ADMINISTRATION

CREDITOR’S STATEMENT.OF CLAIM

Name and address of creditor:

Amount claimed in the Administration:

(Including VAT) A

Signature of creditor:

Name of creditor:

Telephone:

FFax:

E-mail:

Date: / /

Please provide appropriate documentation in support of your claim.
If you are registered for VAT the amount claimed should include VAT even if VAT bad debt
relief has been claimed under the Value Added Tax Act 1994,

Please return this form when you have completed it to Name at Fisher Partners, Acre House,
11 - 15 Wilham Road, London NW1 3ER.

Creditors registered for VAT may be able to claim VAT bad debt relief in accordance with Section 36
Value Added Tax Act 1994. In broad terms relief is available when the debt is six months old and
"written off” by the creditor entering it on s VAT refunds-for-bad-debts-account.

Claims lodged in the Administradon should be gross, including any VAT element. If/when dividends
are paid, creditors who have claimed VAT bad debt relief must apportion the dividend between VAT
and the net element of their claim and account to HM Customs and Excise for the VAT element
through their VAT return.

Insolvency Pracntioners have no role in administeting VAT bad debt relief under the Value Added Tax
Act 1994, Creditors who are uncertain how to claim should contact their VAT office or take

professional advice.
ADM404A



